

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No.22960/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 07-12-2018 in WA No.2633/2018 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Madras)

DIRECTOR OF SCHOOL EDUCATION CHENNAI 6 & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

S. ANTONYSAMY & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.125913/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.125915/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.125914/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING)

Date : 26-08-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.M. JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Balaji Srinivasan, Adv.
(AAG for Tamil Nadu)
Ms. Purbitta Mitra, Adv.
Mr. K. V. Vijayakumar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioners seeks some time to place on record the details of what he claims to be connected matters raising the same issue other than the order pointed out by the Registry.

List on 11.09.2019.

(POOJA ARORA)
COURT MASTER

(ANITA RANI AHUJA)
COURT MASTER