

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 29340/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 31-01-2019 in WA No. 108/2019 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Madras)

THE STATE OF TAMIL NADU & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

Y. THANGABABY & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.127823/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.127824/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.127825/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 30-08-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.M. JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Purbitha Mitra, Adv.
Ms. A. Jaswanthi, Adv.
Mr. K. V. Vijayakumar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks tagging with Diary NO.22960/2019 which is listed on 11.09.2019.

Ordered accordingly.

(ASHA SUNDRIYAL)
COURT MASTER

(ANITA RANI AHUJA)
COURT MASTER