

ITEM NO.22 + 51

COURT NO.10

SECTION XII

**S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A**  
**RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS**

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 29332/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 20-03-2018 in WPMD No. 13462/2017 & 04-01-2019 in RAMD No. 7/2019 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Madras At Madurai)

THE DISTRICT ELEMENTARY EDUCATIONAL OFFICER  
 TIRUNELVELI & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE CORRESPONDENT R.C. MIDDLE SCHOOL  
 MITTATHARKULAM

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.128558/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.128563/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.128560/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. )

Diary No. 30634-2019

IA No.130062/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.130065/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.130067/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. [ TO BE TAKEN UP ALONG WITH ITEM NO. 22 I.E. D.NO.29332/2019. ]

Diary No. .30100-2019

FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.131804/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.131805/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.131806/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

Date : 02-09-2019 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR  
 HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA

**For Petitioner(s)**    **Ms. Purbitaa Mitra, Adv.**  
                              **Ms. A. Jaswanthi, Adv.**  
                              **Mr. K.V. Ramkumar, Adv.**  
                              **Mr. K. V. Vijayakumar, AOR**

**For Respondent(s)**

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following**  
**O R D E R**

**Tag along with SLP(c) Diary No. 22960/2019.**

**(ASHWANI THAKUR)**  
**COURT MASTER (SH)**

**(R.S. NARAYANAN)**  
**COURT MASTER (NSH)**