

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 30266/2019
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 02-03-2018
in WPMD No. 24088/2010 04-01-2019 in RAMD No. 9/2019 passed by the
High Court Of Judicature At Madras At Madurai)

THE STATE OF TAMIL NADU & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

A. JOY JEBAMALAR & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.132588/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY
IN FILING and IA No.132591/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE
IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.132590/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

WITH

Diary No(s). 30239/2019 (XII)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.133554/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY
IN FILING and IA No.133559/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE
IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.133555/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 11-09-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Balaji Srinivasan, AAG
P. Misra, Adv.
Ms. Jayanthi, Adv.
Mr. K. V. Vijayakumar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

In the meantime, there shall be stay of the operation of the
impugned judgment.

(GULSHAN KUMAR ARORA)
COURT MASTER

(R.S. NARAYANAN)
COURT MASTER