

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Item No.15:

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 31023/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 20-02-2018 in WAMD No. 149/2016 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Madras, Bench at Madurai)

THE STATE OF TAMIL NADU & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE CORRESPONDENT, ST.BENEDICT'S MIDDLE SCHOOL,  
PATHINATHAPURAM, TIRUNELVELI DISTT.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.136409/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.136411/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.136410/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

With

Item No.53:

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 31048/2019

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.138159/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.138160/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

WITH Diary No(s). 31084/2019

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.136407/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.136408/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 16-09-2019 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.M. JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s)    Mr. Balaji Srinivasan, AAG  
                             Ms. Purbitaa Mitra, Adv.  
                             Ms. A.Jaswanthi, Adv.  
                             Mr. K. V. Vijayakumar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

List these petitions on 23<sup>rd</sup> September, 2019 when  
connected matters are stated to be listed in respect of  
which office report has been called.

(ANITA MALHOTRA)  
COURT MASTER

(ANITA RANI AHUJA)  
COURT MASTER