

ITEM NO.10+42+42.1

COURT NO.12

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 46300/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 08-05-2019 in CMPMD No. 4517/2019 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Madras At Madurai)

THE STATE OF TAMIL NADU & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE SECRETARY EVA VALLIMUTHU HIGH SCHOOL

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.5880/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.5882/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.5884/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) NO. 22248-22249/2019

I.A. NO. 132591/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT, I.A. NO. 132590/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

SLP(C) NO. 22250-22251/2019

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. AND I.A. NO. 133555/2019 FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON I.A. 133559/2019.

Date : 20-01-2020 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R. SUBHASH REDDY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Balaji Srinivasan, AAG
Ms. A. Jaswanthi, Adv.
Mr. K. V. Vijayakumar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Tag along with SLP(C) No.22199/2019 and other connected matters, if any.

(ASHWANI THAKUR)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(R.S. NARAYANAN)
COURT MASTER (NSH)