

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Item No.16:

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 29555/2022

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 20-02-2018 in WAMD No. 117/2016 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Madras, Bench at Madurai)

THE DIRECTOR OF SCHOOL EDUCATION & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE SUPERINTENDENT OF SCHOOLS

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.158600/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.158601/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.158603/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

With

Item No.46:

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 22867/2021

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.129337/2021-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.129339/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.129338/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 04-11-2022 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. RAMASUBRAMANIAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. K.Radhakrishnan, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. D.Kumanan, AOR
 Mr. Sheikh Fakhruddin Kalia, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice on the Application(s) for condonation
of delay as well as on the Special Leave Petitions.

Tag with SLP (C) No. 23780 of 2019.

(NEELAM GULATI)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(KAMLESH RAWAT)
COURT MASTER (NSH)