

ITEM NO.9

COURT NO.3

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 16780/2021

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 20-03-2018 in WPMD No. 24608/2016 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Madras At Madurai)

THE DIRECTOR OF ELEMENTARY SCHOOL EDUCATION & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE CORRESPONDENT ST. ANTONYS MIDDLE SCHOOL Respondent(s)

(IA No.105470/2021-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

WITH

Diary No(s). 1665/2022 (XII)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.50155/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.50156/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 14-11-2022 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. RAMASUBRAMANIAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Jaideep Gupta, Sr. Adv.
Mr. D. Kumanan, AOR
Mr. Sheikjh Fakhruddin Kalia, Adv.
Ms. Racheeta Chawala, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice on the applications for condonation of delay as well as on the Special Leave Petitions.

Tag with SLP (C) No. 22199 of 2019.

(NEELAM GULATI)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(KAMLESH RAWAT)
COURT MASTER (NSH)