

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) .....Diary No(s).9938/2020

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 02-03-2018 in WPMD No.5144/2010 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Madras at Madurai)

THE STATE OF TAMIL NADU & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THERKU KALLIKULAM CATHOLIC CHRISTIAN NADAR  
MAGAMAI SANGAM

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.266138/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.266141/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.266142/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.266140/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING/CURING THE DEFECTS)

Date : 03-01-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.V. VISWANATHAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. K. Radhakrishnan, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. D.Kumanan, AOR  
Mr. Sheikh F Kalia, Adv.  
Mr. Veshal Tyagi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

1. Heard learned Senior Counsel for the petitioners.
2. Issue notice on the applications for condonation of delay as also on the Special Leave Petition.
3. Tag with SLP(C)Nos.22250-22251/2019.

(SATISH KUMAR YADAV)  
DEPUTY REGISTRAR

(PREETHI T.C.)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)