

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSPETITION(S) FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NO(S). 22199/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 07-12-2018 in WA No. 2633/2018 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Madras)

THE DIRECTOR OF SCHOOL EDUCATION, CHENNAI 6 & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

S. ANTONYSAMY & ANR. Respondent(s)

[TO GO BEFORE THREE HON'BLE JUDGES]

WITH

SLP(C) No. 22201-22202/2019 (XII)

SLP(C) No. 22200/2019 (XII)

SLP(C) No. 22203/2019 (XII)

SLP(C) No. 22204/2019 (XII)

SLP(C) No. 24041/2019 (XII)

SLP(C) No. 24453-24454/2019 (XII)

SLP(C) No. 2254/2020 (XII)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.5882/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.5884/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 22248-22249/2019 (XII)

(IA No. 132591/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT AND IA Nos. 132590/2019 and 62909/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 22250-22251/2019 (XII)

(IA No. 133559/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT AND IA No. 133555/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 23780/2019 (XII)

SLP(C) No. 23781/2019 (XII)

SLP(C) No. 23782/2019 (XII)

Diary No(s). 29555/2022 (XII)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.158600/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.158601/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.158603/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Diary No(s). 16780/2021 (XII)

(IA NO.105470/2021-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING, IA NO.105473/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT AND IA NO.105475/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Diary No(s). 1665/2022 (XII)

(IA No. 50155/2022 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING AND IA No. 50156/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Diary No(s). 22867/2021 (XII)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.129337/2021-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.129339/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.129338/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Diary No(s). 9938/2020 (XII)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.266138/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.266141/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.266142/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.266140/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING/CURING THE DEFECTS)

Date : 26-09-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY S. OKA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHSANUDDIN AMANULLAH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AUGUSTINE GEORGE MASIH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Jaideep Gupta, Sr. Adv.
Mr. K Radhakrishnan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. D. Kumanan, AOR
Ms. Deepa S, Adv.
Mr. Sheikh F Kalia, Adv.
Mr. Veshal Tyagi, Adv.
Mr. Chinmay Anand Panigrahi, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. P.V. Yogeswaran, AOR
Mr. Ashish Kumar Upadhyay, Adv.
Mr. V. Kandha Prabhu, Adv.
Ms. Maitri Goal, Adv.
Mr. G. Karthikeyan, Adv.

Mr. M.P. Parthiban, AOR
Mr. R. Sudhakaran, Adv.
Mr. Bilal Mansoor, Adv.
Mr. Shreyas Kaushal, Adv.
Mr. S. Geyolin Selvam, Adv.
Mr. Alagiri K, Adv.

Mr. Parijat Kishore, AOR

Mr. S. Mahendran, AOR

Ms. N. Annapoorani, AOR

Mr. Romil Pathak, Adv.

Mr. C Aravind, Adv.

Mr. Subramanian S, Adv.

Mrs. Neha Pathak, Adv.

Mr. Veeraraghavan, Adv.

Mr. Padmanabharaja, Adv.

Ms. Jagrati Singh, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard the learned senior counsel appearing for the petitioners.

Delay condoned.

Considering the peculiar facts of the case, we find that, at this stage, no case for interference under Article 136 of the Constitution of India is called for.

The Special Leave Petitions are dismissed accordingly.

Needless to add that the petitioners will have to implement the impugned order.

Pending applications stand disposed of accordingly.

(ASHISH KONDLE)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(AVGV RAMU)
COURT MASTER (NSH)